JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools West Jordan, Utah

Intradistrict Communication

DATE: January 23, 2025

TO: All Administrators

FROM: Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent

Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services

McKinley Withers, Health and Wellness Consultant

SUBJECT: Comprehensive School Threat Assessment Guidelines (CSTAG) and Bullying Action Plan (BAP)Training Dates

Comprehensive School Threat Assessment Guidelines (CSTAG) and Bullying Action Plan (BAP) Training are required by State Law. Additional training dates have been made available and are described below.

CSTAG training consists of two (2) training levels and both levels must be completed by *all* administrators and threat assessment team members. The CSTAG Level 2 workshop is for all who have completed the Level 1 training (the six (6) hour web-based training from Navigate360). This workshop will build upon your knowledge of threat assessment by providing practical application and implementation of the CSTAG process in your school. CSTAG Level 3 is optional and offers practical applications of CSTAG.

CSTAG Level 2

Wednesday, February 26th, DO Room 129, (8am-10am) Register Here Friday, May 2nd, DO Room 129, (1pm-3pm) Register Here

CSTAG Level 3: Practical Use

Wednesday, February 26th, DO Room 129, (1pm-3pm) Register Here Friday, May 2nd, DO Room 129, (8am-10am) Register Here

As per State requirements outlined in H.B. 84, Jordan District has created a "Bullying Action Plan" to support a caring, proactive response to bullying incidents. Training on the Bullying Action Plan will occur through inperson, 2-hour sessions of each school-based administrator's choosing. All school-based administrators are required to attend one training session. For those that were unable to attend we have created two additional dates.

Wednesday, February 12th, DO Room 129, (1:00pm-3:00pm) Register Here Tuesday, February 25th, DO Room 129, (8:30am-10:30am) Register Here

Register for all sessions on Canvas (https://pd.jordandistrict.org/)

Should you have any questions please reach out to Angie Rasmussen at angie.rasmussen@jordandistrict.org